P0900073657

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)	,		
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
. <u></u>				

Office Use Only



500159880615

08/31/09--01027--025 **87.50

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION 2: 12

F 9/02/09

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Forever Fame Entertainment Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:	_	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
		ADDITIONAL CO	OF I REQUIRED	ٺ	
FROM:	Luis Perez Name (Printed or typed)				
	916 Delaney Circle Suite 106 Address				SIAIG
	Brandon, FL 33511 City, State & Zip			2009 AUG 3 I	ECRETARY SION OF C
	813-410-6440 Daytime Telephone number				EU OF STATE ORFORATIO
	foreverfameent@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			2	S

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

2009 AUG 31 PM 2: 12

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Forever Fame Entertainment Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

916 Delaney Circle Suite 106, Brandon, FL 33511 / Mailing Address: P.O. Box 494, Riverview, FL 33568.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to engage or transact in any and all lawful activities or business permitted under Laws of the United States, State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: Ten Thousand (10000) shares having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Luis Perez - Chief Executive Officer whose address shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Luis Perez - 916 Delaney Circle, Brandon, FL 33511.

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Ricardo Longin - 4309 Bayside Village Drive Unit 202, Tampa, FL 33615.

Signature/Incorporator